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7,19.5 (absolute)2,14.5 (without g
du:0.007 cv-0.016 m;lg.oos m&'ﬁ"?a"."'.’:?..

o 45] ENVI-met at 23 07.2013 [11.00. 01] Sun: h=59 84° a=117.09" TOref=305 699 qOr
:00: 8 | =305 ef=18
[+04:14:27] Time executed in prognostic flow equation: 11.60 5 azs -

[#04:44:53] New flow: 1 Steps [1 SOR Steps] du-0.007 dv.0.015 dw-0.006 after 1170 s total
Maximum divergence in flow field= 0.35464 @ 7,19,5 (absalute)/2, 14,5 (without nesting grids)
[#05:17:29] New flow: 1 Steps [57 SOR Steps] du:0.008 dv.0.018 dw0.008 after 11.80 s total
Maximum divergence in flow field= 0 35409 @ 7,19,5 (absolute)/2,14.5 (without nesting grids)
[+05:48:08] New flow: 1 Steps [57 SOR Steps] du 0 008 dv 0.019 dw:0.008 after 11.90 < total
Maximum divergence in flow field= 0.35377 @ 7.19.5 (absolute}/2.14.5 (without nesting grids)
[19:52:23] ~
$$ 1 am finished !!
$$ Simulation summary.
Finalized on 23/04/15@19:52.23
Time needed for Init: 00 37:26
Time needed for Main: 06 16:05
Total Time needed 06:53:32
(Time not correct if date changed)

Thank you for using ENVI-met

Log simulation as finished “SDK.04-PC_23/04/15_12.58.48
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PRIMA = °t.min

PRIMA

Parma - Air Temperature

¥ (m)

= 19,85 °C —t.max=30.65°C
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Abbildung 1: Simulation Parma-
Pasubio 10:00:01 23.07.2013

wfy Schnitt bei k=2 (z=1.5000 m])

Air temperature

unter 20,93 °C

20,93 bis 22,01 °C
22,01 bis 23.09 °C
23.09 bis 24,17 °C
24,17 bis 25.25 °C
25.25 bis 26,33 °C
26,33 bis 27.41 °C
27.41 bis 28,49 °C
28,49 bis 29,57 °C
Uber 29,57 °C

| IR

Min: 19.85 °C
Man: 30,65 °C

<Left foot>

<Right foot>



PRIMA = min

PRIMA

Parma - Specific Humidity

Yim)

= 11,44 g/kg - max=13.70 g/kg
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Abbildung 1: Sirmulation Parma-
PasLbio 10:00:01 23.07.2013

why Schnitt bei k=2 (2=1.5000 )

g
)
&

unter 11,66 gfkg

11.66 kis 11.89 gfkg
11.89 his 12,12 gfkg
12.12 bis 12.34 g/kg
12.34 bis 12.57 g/kg
12,57 bis 12,80 gfkg
12.80 bis 13.02 g/kg
13.02 bis 13.25 g/kg
13.25 his 13,42 gfkg
Uber 13,48 gfkg

|| I

Min: 11.44 gfkag
Max: 13.70 gfkg

<Left foot>

<Right Foot>



Parma - Wind Speed
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PRIMA = min = 0.00 m/s — max=1.94 m/s
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Abbidung 1: Simulation Parma-
Fasubio 10:00:01 23.07.2013

ify Schnitt bei k=2 (2=1,5000 m)

g
&
o

unter 0,19 mys
0.19 kis 0.39 mjs
0.39 kis 0.52 mjs
0.58 his 0.72 mjs
0.78 kis 0.97 mjs
0.97 kis 1,16 mjs
1.16 his 1.36 mjs
1.36 his 1.55 mjs
1.55 bis 1.79 mjs
Ubher 1.75 mfs

NEIECONENN

<Left foor>

<Right foot:>



PRIMA

Parma - PMV

Y {m)
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Abbildung 1: Sirmulation Parma-
Pasubio 10:00:01 23.07.2013

why Schnitt bei k=2 (z=15000 ]

2 N

VA rter 1.62

1.62 bis 1.85
1.85 his 2,09
2.09 his 2.33
2.33 his 2.56
2.56 bis 2.80
2.80 his 3.04
3.04 his 3.27
3.27 his 3.51
Uber 3.51

o | | IR

Max: 3,75

PRIMA = min = 1.39 — max=1.94

<Right foot>




RIMINI

RIMINI



PRIMA

Rimini - Air Temperature

PRIMA -2 min ;

¥ {m)

Abbidung 1: Rimini-
Simulation 11:00:01 23.07.2013

afy SEORIL s t=2 Lr=15000 m)

2

femperatore

unker 26,77 °C

26,77 bis 27.08 *C
27,08 bis 27,38 *C
27.38 bis 27.69 *C
27,69 bis 27,99 #C
27,99 bis 256,30 *C
78,30 bis 28.61 *C
28,61 bis 26,91 =
28,91 bis 29,22 *C
Ober 29,22 =

I

Min: 26,46 *C
Max: 29,53 =C

F 26.46 °C— max=29.53°C

= Left foat >

= Right foust=




PRIMA = min

Rimini - Specific Humidity

PRIMA

400,00 -
2390.00 <
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=|10.48 g/kg — max=13.51 g/kg

Abbildung 1: Rirmiri-
Simulation 11:00:01 23.07.2013

g Schnit: b Ka O (1203000 M|

unter 10,73 g/kg

10.7% bis 11,02 g/kg
11.08 bis 1133 gfka
1179 bis 1169 g/lg
1169 bis 11,99 gfkg
11,99 his 12,30 g/kg
12.30 bis 1260 g/kg
12 60 bis 12,90 gkg
12,90 bis 12.21 g/kg
Uber 13,21 g/kg

ERNICOREN

Min: 10,42 g,kag
Max: 1251 g/kg

=~ L=ft foat >

= Right foat>




PRIMA

PRIMA 2 mii
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Rimini - Wind Speed

o (m)

£ 0.01 m/s— max=1.80 m/s

Abbildung 1: Rimini-
Simulation 11:00:01 23.07.2013

Aty Senmil o k=2 (r=15000 m)

3
g
g,
2
m
m
=%

unker 0,19 m/'s

0.19 bis 0,37 m/s
0.37 bis 0,55 m/s
0.55 bis 0.72 m/s
0.72 bis 0,90 m/s
0,90 bis 1,08 m/s
1.08 bis 1.26 m/s
1.26 bis 1.44 m/s
1.44 his 1.62 m/s
(ber 1.62 m/s

o

=Left foot=

=Right foot=




PRIMA

Rimini - PMV

PRIMA

¥ (i}

Abbildung 1: Rimini-
Simulation 11:00:01 23.07.2013

w Py Schnitt bei k=0 [z=0,3000 m)

$

unter 1.58

1.58 bis 1.79
1.79 bis 2.00
2.00 bis 2.21
2.21 bis 2.41
2.41 his 2.62
2.62 his 2.22
2.83 bis 3.04
3.04 bis 3.24
Uber 3.24

R

Min: 1.38
Max: 2.45

= min = 1.38 — max= 3.45

<Left Foolt =

<Right Fool =
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MODENA

MODENA



PRIMA = min

Modena - Air Temperature

Y {m)

Villaggio dell'Artigiano

Simulzzione h 11:00:01 23.07.2013

Air temperature

< 28.99 °C
20,32 °C
20,65 °C
29.98 °C
30,31 °C
30.65 °C
30.98 °C
31.31 °C
31.64 °C
= 31.97 °C

1 1 1 1 1 1 1
0.0020.0040.0060.0080.0000.0020. 0

28.99 °C— max= 31.97 °C

1 1 1 1 1 1
0.0060.0080. @00, 0B20.0@40. 0050 [EA0. (E00. R0, (E40. 0860, 0E80. (000, 0420.0840.00

X (m)

13/03/2015




PRIMA

Modena- Specific Humidity

PRIMA 2 mi

N 3

Y (m)

0.00 f———F——,

1 1 1 1
0.0020.0040.0060.0080.0000.0020.0040. 0060 008

= 9.87 g/kg — max= 14.96 g/kg

T
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
0. 000, (P20, (@40, 0260, @B 0. (@00, ER0. (@40, 0860 0880, (E00. 0420.6M0.00

X (m)

Villaggio dell'Artigiano

Simulazione h 11:00:01 23.07.2013

Specific fiumidity
< 9.87 g/kg
10.38 g/kg
10.88 g/kg
11.39 g/kg
11.90 g/kg
12.41 g/kg
12.92 g/kg
13.43 g/kg
13.94 g/kg
> 14.45 g/kg
Min: 9.87 g/kg

Max: 14.96 g/kg

12/03/2015




Modena - Wind Speed

Y (m)

PRIMA = min

).00 m/s — max= 1.49 m/s

T 1 1 1 T 1 T T 1 1 T T 1 T 1 1 1
0.0020. 0040, 000, 0@0. 0000, 0RO, (0. 00, 0RO, 00, R0, IR0, h0. (RO, D0, R0, EA0. (R0, (ERO. (0. CER0. CFER0. 00

¥ (m)

Vilaggio Del'Artigiano

Smutarions i 11:00:01 23072013

Wind speed

< 0.00m/s
0.15 m/s
0.30 m/s
0.45 m/s
0.60 mfs
0.75 m/s
0.90 m/fs
1.05 m/fs
1.19 m/fs
= 1.34m/s




PRIMA

Modena - PMV

PRIMA - min 3

Y (m)

Villaggio dell'Artigiano

Simulazione h 11:00:01 23.07.2013 (z=1.5000 m}

< 2.09
2,28
2.47
2,65
2.84
3.03
3.22
4
3.60
= 3.78

Min: 2.09
Ma: 3.97

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
0.0020.0040.0060.0080.0000.0020. (40,0060, 0060, E00. 0020, (@40, 0250, B0, (E00. ER 0. (B840, 0860, (B80. GE00. 0420, 680,00

: 2.09 — max= 3.97

X (m)

132/03/2015




